

Part I

Sl no	Particulars	(Rupees in lakhs)			
		Quarter ended 30.06.2015 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2015 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2014 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2015 (Audited)
1	Income from Operations				
	(a) Net Sales/Income from Operations (Net of excise duty)	36,438.89	36,233.78	30,504.45	127,153.44
	(b) Other Operating Income	2,064.68	2,085.94	1,854.56	7,642.90
	Total Income from Operations (net)	38,503.57	38,319.72	32,359.01	134,796.34
2	Expenses				
	(a) Cost of Materials consumed	22,835.91	21,922.55	19,043.70	78,678.00
	(b) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	(505.06)	555.37	(443.26)	290.68
	(c) Employee benefits expense	4,009.60	3,940.25	3,496.31	14,344.87
	(d) Depreciation and amortisation expense	1,341.48	1,209.11	1,070.23	4,666.37
	(e) Other expenses	5,203.17	6,265.38	5,247.65	21,147.36
	Total Expenses	32,885.10	33,892.66	28,414.63	119,127.28
3	Profit from operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items	5,618.47	4,427.06	3,944.38	15,669.06
4	Other Income	916.12	590.32	334.94	2,029.89
5	Profit from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items	6,534.59	5,017.38	4,279.32	17,698.95
6	Finance Costs	-	16.95	0.11	36.09
7	Profit from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items	6,534.59	5,000.43	4,279.21	17,662.86
8	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-
9	Profit from ordinary activities before tax	6,534.59	5,000.43	4,279.21	17,662.86
10	Tax expense	1,785.15	1,960.53	1,212.79	5,596.82
11	Net Profit from ordinary activities after tax	4,749.44	3,039.90	3,066.42	12,066.04
12	Extraordinary items (net of tax expense)	-	-	-	-
13	Net Profit for the period	4,749.44	3,039.90	3,066.42	12,066.04
14	Net Profit after taxes, minority interest and share of profit of associates	4,749.44	3,039.90	3,066.42	12,066.04
15	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of the Share is Rs 5/- each fully paid)	948.38	948.38	948.38	948.38
16	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	85,355.36
17	(i) Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (not annualised):				
	(a) Basic	25.04	16.03	16.17	63.61
	(b) Diluted	25.04	16.03	16.17	63.61
	(ii) Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (not annualised):				
	(a) Basic	25.04	16.03	16.17	63.61
	(b) Diluted	25.04	16.03	16.17	63.61



Part II

Particulars	(Rupees in lakhs)			
	Quarter ended 30.06.2015 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2015 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2014 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2015 (Audited)
A. PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING				
1. Public Shareholding				
- Number of Shares	4,741,900	4,741,900	4,741,900	4,741,900
- Percentage of shareholding	25%	25%	25%	25%
2. Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding				
a) Pledged/ Encumbered	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
- Number of Shares	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	75%	75%	75%	75%
b) Non-Encumbered				
- Number of Shares	14,225,684	14,225,684	14,225,684	14,225,684
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100%	100%	100%	100%
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	75%	75%	75%	75%

B. INVESTOR COMPLAINTS

Particulars	3 months ended 30-06-2015
Pending at the beginning of the quarter	NIL
Received during the quarter	1
Disposed of during the quarter	1
Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	NIL

NOTES:

- 1 The above unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30th June 2015 were reviewed by the audit committee and upon its recommendation, were approved by the board of directors at its meeting held on 29th July 2015. A limited review of the aforesaid results has been carried out by the statutory auditors of the company.
- 2 The company operates in one segment, namely automotive components.
- 3 The figures for the quarter ended 31st March 2015 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the year-to-date published figures up to the quarter ended 31st December 2014.
- 4 The figures for the previous period / year have been regrouped wherever necessary to conform to the current year's classification.

For and on behalf of the board



Chennai
29th July 2015

M. Lakshminarayan
Chairman